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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G.)

PER SOR :-WD BUILDING SOR W.E.F 01.01.2015 & ELECTRICAL SOR 01.06.2020

NOl Ref .no ITEM DESCRIPTION

EOVORK:- MAINTAINANCE AND RENOVATION WORK OF MIDDLE SCHOOL LATA WARDNO

DETAILED ESTIMATE

Repairs to plaster in patches of area 2.5
|sq. metres and under including cutting the
patch in proper shape, raking out joints

17.1 and preparing and plastering the surface
lof the walls with cement mortar 1:4 (1

cement:4 fine sand) complete including
disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground|
within 5Ometres lead

thickness upto 15mm

14.44

16.43 Demolishing cement concrete including
disposalof material within 50 metre lead.

16.43.21:3:6 or richer mix

Removing white or colour wash by
scrapping, sand papering and preparing
the surface smooth including necessary
|repair to scratches etc. complete

12

20
18

3

9

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

51

L

6.2
4.7
1.8 1.3

3.5 0.7

B H Qty Unit

6.00 4.50 0.10

0.4

6.506.80 0.10

0.5

13.70|2.00| 0.10

3.703.20| 0.10

2.001.20| 0.10

5.405.40| 0.10

6.00 4.50
6.50 6.80
13.70|2.00

21.00
1 27.00

3.703.20

1 31.50

2.00 1.20
5.405.40

1 13.80
2 6.40

Total

21.60

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2

3.2

22.32
28.2
46.8
44.1

141.42

8.10

4.42
2.74
1.18
0.48
2.92

19.84 Cum

81.00
44.20
27.40
11.84
4.80

29.16
201.60
86.40
100.80
44.16
40.96

69.12

sqm 132.00

Rate

741.44 sqm

549.00

4.30

Amount

18667.44

10892.16

3188.19
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Providing and layingvitrified floor tiles
with double chargel multi charge printing
with water absorption less than 0.5% and
nforming to IS: 15622 of approved
make in all colours and shades and síze
mentioned below (+/- 10mm), laid on
|20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement

4 coarse sand) including grouting the
joints with white cement and matching
pigments etc. complete

12.13.1Size 600x600mm

12.13

Providing and applying 2mm thick ready
14.51 mix exterior grade putty (manufactured

|with cow dung processing) on walls to

make the surface smooth and even.

Painting exterior surface with smooth

exterior emulsion paint manufactured

14.50 with the cow dung processing to give

protective and decorative finish including

cleaning washing of surface etc complete

with:

1450 1 On nevW Work (two or more coats applied

@1.431tr/10 sqm over)

14.23
Painting on old work (one or more Coats)

to give an even shade with:

14.23.1 Satin synthetic enamel paint

Providing and constructing soak pit

1.20x1.20x1.20m filled with brickbats
20.31 lincluding S.W. drain pipe 100 mm

diameter and 1.20 m long complete as
per standard design.

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

6.004.50
6.506.80
13.702.00
3.703.20
2.00 1.20
18.808.60
5.40 5.40

21.00

27.00
31.50
13.80

6.40
21.60

2x2 2.00
6x2 1.00

18x3| 0.90
18x1| 0.60

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

81.00

1.20

44.20

0.30

27.40
11.84

4.80
161.68

29.16
6.30
2.70
3.15
1.38
1.28
2.16

377.05 Sqm

2.10 16.80

741.44 sqm 101.00

741.44 sqm

2.10 25.20
58.32
3.24

103.56

3.00

1151.00

sqm

79.00

35.00

EACH 1709.00

TOTAL

433984.55

74885.44

58573.76

3624.60

5127.00

608943.14



10

Providing and fixing on wall face or under
dfoor UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid
VC pipes (single socketed) having

3mm wallthickness conforming to IS:
3592 (4kg/sqcm) including required

couplers, jointing with seal ring
conforming to IS :5382 leaving 10 mm
gap for thermalexpansion etc complete.

18.76.2 |110 mm dia pipe.

18.76

SANITATION WORK

6.58

|LED BOARD

Supplying, installation, testing and
|commissioning of Acrylic LED light
(a) Specification of Acrylic
3 mm thick x 3 " width x 4" depth
"(imbose)
(b) Specification of LED modules :
Each Moduelshould have 6 Nos LED of 1

watt

Sub. Engineer
Municipal Corporation Korba

30.00

Asst Engineer

21.50

mtr 267.00

MunicipalCorporation Korba

TOTAL

SQFT 2312.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT Rs.

TOTAL

SAY RS.

8010.00
8010.00

49708.00

49708.00
666661.14

6.67 LACS


